Expertise
Protocol number: 39884045
Order No. / Reference: 24655894
Inspection date: 23 May 2025
Manufacturer: Peugeot Model: 3008 BlueHDi 130 Stop & Start EAT8 GT Pack
VIN: VF3MCYHZUMS083876
Vehicle details
Manufacturer / Type / Model / Equipment

Driving readiness Roadworthy
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
3003 / AZI 00151
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I Fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,000 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/65 R17 99H Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
2) 215/65 R17 99H Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 7mm / 7mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/55 R19 97V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 6mm / 6mm
2) 205/55 R19 97V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 10/2025
Legend: Tread depth information for tires on the left is in the first place, for tires on the right is in the second place on the axle in the
direction of travel
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstr. 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
VIN: VF3MCYHZUMS083876 - Protocol number: 3988404526 May 2025 Page 2 / 13
Equipment
Standard equipment
• ABS (anti-lock braking system)
• Airbags (6) (driver and front passenger airbag - passenger airbag
deactivatable - side airbags front and rear - curtain airbags front and
rear)
• Electrically adjustable and heated exterior mirrors with integrated
LED indicators
• Turn signals with lane change tip function
• Brake light, third
• Chrome trim strips in the lower part of the doors
• Chrome trim strips above the side windows
• chrome trim strips below the side windows
• aluminum roof rails
• Decorative strip on the dashboard and in the door trim in satin
chrome
• EBV (Electronic Brake Force Distribution)
• Rear parking aid, acoustic and visual
• ESP (Electronic Stability Program) with ASR (Traction Control)
• Misfueling protection
• Electric window lifter, rear (with comfort control and anti-pinch
protection)
• Electric window lifter, front (with comfort control and anti-pinch
protection)
• Electric parking brake
• Forward collision warning
• Full-LED headlights with automatic headlight range adjustment (with
static cornering light and (foggy mode) function)
• Transmission: 8-speed automatic transmission EAT8
• Belts: 3-point safety belts (Front seats: - Height-adjustable three-
point safety belts with belt locks - Pyrotechnic belt tensioners and
electronically controlled belt force limiters - Warning light and signal
when seat belt is not fastened or unfastened for driver and front
passenger. Rear seats: - 3 three-point safety belts - 3 three-point
ISOFIX child seat mountings in row 2 - Belt force limiters on the side
seats - Warning light and signal when seat belt is unfastened)
• Map pockets on the front seat backrests
• Keyless system (keyless entry and start system)
• Automatic climate control (2-zone), with activated carbon filter
(separately adjustable for driver and passenger)
• LED ambient lighting in the front footwell
• LED ceiling light and LED reading lights (LED ceiling light front and